



# DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED

Date: 16/11/2023

To

**BSE Limited**  
**Corporate Relationship Department**  
**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,**  
**Fort, Mumbai- 400001**

**Scrip Code: -531471**

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement publication-of Financial Result for the quarter ended September 30, 2023**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

1. Financial Express— English
2. Mumbai Lakshyadeep — Marathi

The advertisement copies are also being made available in the Company's website, at <http://www.dukeoffshore.com/>

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

**For Duke Offshore Limited**

**Venkatesham Gangadhar Busa**

**Chief Financial Officer**

**PAN : AGTPB6777G**



CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

B. Y. Paddy Publicity Services, Dadar (W), Phone: 2422 9241/ 2422 6445. DATEY Advertising, Dnyaneshwar (W) Mobile: 9852846979/ 9930949817. Achievers Media, Andheri (W), Phone: 22691584. NAC, Andheri (W), Phone: 2664132358. Reckon, Andheri (W), Mobile: 9867445557. Space Age Advertising, Andheri (E), Phone: 26552207. Kirti Agencies, Andheri (W), Phone: 26047542. Hindustan Advertising, Vile Parle (W), Phone: 26146229. Promserve, Vile Parle (W), Mobile: 9167778766. Venture, Andheri (E), Phone: 61226000. Anuja Media, Andheri (E), Mobile: 9152895703. Bombay Publicity, Andheri (W), Mobile: 9870703542. Carl Advertising, Andheri (W), Phone: 6036 3441 / 42. Gauri Press Communication, Andheri (E), Mobile: 9820069565/ 9820069568. Keyon Publicity, Andheri (E), Phone: 28253077. Lokhandwala Advertising, Andheri (W), Phone: 26364274 / 26316960. Multimedias Informatics, Andheri (W), Mobile: 8286013339. Prime Publicity Services, Andheri (E), Phone: 26839686 / 26830304. Zoys Creations, Andheri (W), Phone: 022-26288794. P. V. Advertisers, Jogheshwari (W), Mobile: 9820123000. Neha Agency, Goregaon (E), Phone: 2927 5033. CSP, Goregaon (E), Mobile: 8652400931. Shark Enterprises, Goregaon (E), Phone: 022-26863587. Adrenal Services, Goregaon (E), Phone: 28762157 / 28762629. Samarth Advertiser Pvt. Ltd., Goregaon (E), Mobile: 9594969627. Target Media, Goregaon (E), Mobile: 8692959648 / 9702307711. AD Support Advertising, Malad (W), Mobile: 9869463650. Bijal Visual Ads., Malad (W), Mobile: 28835457 / 28805487. Sarvodaya, Borivali (W), Mobile: 9322139909. Ad Plus, Mira Road (E), Mobile: 879657505. Ashanti Advertising & Press Relations, Mira Road (E), Phone: 022-28114235. M.S. Advertising, Bhandarer (E), Phone: 022-28161000. Sago Advertising, Vashi (W), Phone: 7756982329 / 7028565571. Mayuresh Publicity, Vihar (W), Mobile: 9923935556. Plasma Advertising, Panvel, Phone: 022-27461970. Romak Advertising, Vashi, Phone: 71012345. Rabal Advertising, Vashi, Phone: 022-65119998. S.Kumar Publicity, Vashi, Phone: 27898472. Siba Ads & Communications, Vashi, Phone: 27892555 / 61372555. A.M. Corporation, Thane (W), Phone: 67311000. Advait Advertising, Thane (W), Phone: 25345294 / 25380080. Ashwini Communication, Thane (W), Phone: 2544 5007. Mangal Adv & Consultancy, Thane (W), Mobile: 9869197367. Sahil Advertising, Thane (W), Phone: 25406749. Sarathi Enterprises, Thane (W), Phone: 25426604. Shireen Advertising, Thane (W), Phone: 25343648 / 25341538. Surbhi Advertising, Thane (W), Phone: 67924489 / 66743142. Swati Advertisers, Thane (W), Phone: 9820786203. Mayekar's Ad Junction, Dombivli (E), Phone: 022-2862551. Mobile: 9870017985.

Corrigendum-IV RESEARCH DESIGNS & STANDARDS ORGANISATION, LUCKNOW E-OT Notice No. 03235009. The following amendment is notified in the above Tender Notice issued by this office for...

SHREE SECURITIES LIMITED Office No. 427, Rangoli Forum Mall, 212, Girish Ghosh Road, Belur, Howrah - 711202, West Bengal. STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED Regd. Office : Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001. STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

FORM NO. URC-2 Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(f) of the companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014.

Dhruva Capital Services Limited CIN: L67120RJ1994PLC008593. Statement of Standalone Unaudited Fin. Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended on 30/09/2023.

DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED CIN: L45209MH1985PLC038300. UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023.

CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED Registered Office : Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata 700 001. STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

INLAND INLAND PRINTERS LTD. Reg. Off.: 800, Sangita Ellipse, Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057. EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

EDWARD FOOD RESEARCH & ANALYSIS CENTRE LIMITED Registered Office: Synthesis Business Park, CBD/1, Unit 2C/B, 2nd Floor, Action Area II, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata-700157, West Bengal. Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023.

SOFCON SYSTEMS LIMITED (CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC10192) Reg.Off: D-36, Subhash Marg, Flat No. 802 Steel Mohar Apartment, C-Scheme Jaipur- 302001. UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

KDDL LIMITED (CIN: L33302HP1981PLC008123) Regd. Office: Plot No. 3, Sector - III, Parwanoo, Distt. Solan (H.P.) - 173220. STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2023.



**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Take Notice that I, Prit Kaur Hardeep Singh Rattan have been residing at my matrimonial home viz 401 Oakwood, Acme Ozone, Manpada, Thane 400610 since marriage and inform all concerned that I have filed a case of Domestic Violence under PWDVA Act 2005 on 07/06/2022 with interim and consequential reliefs against my husband Shri Hardeep Singh Rattan, his mother Smt Narinder Kaur Rattan, his brother & wife Mr Vikramjit Singh Rattan and Mrs Hemali Rattan (Respondents) respectively at Thane Court. The Jd Judicial Magistrate (FC) in (H Court). There has been pleased to grant Protection order on 14/06/2023 as under:

- The Respondents are hereby prohibited / restrained from restraining the applicant and her son from entering Flat 1.e 401 Oakwood, Acme Ozone, Manpada, Thane 400610 till disposal of main application
- The Respondents are hereby prohibited from committing any kind of domestic violence towards the applicant.

**Unquote"**  
It has been brought to my notice that the aforesaid Flat has been put for sale by the Respondents and all concerned and anyone dealing with said Flat are hereby informed through this Public Notice that I am residing in the said Flat (which is my matrimonial Flat) with my son, and being informed about the aforesaid Protection order of 14/06/2023, and I and my son have not agreed to the sale of said Flat and any one dealing with the same, shall do so at their own peril, own costs and consequences.

Sd/  
Prit Kaur Rattan

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that, as per information and documents given by my client Smt. Savitri Faulaj Joshi, who is an owner with respect to Flat No.003, on the ground floor, admeasuring 945 Sq.Ft. Built up Area, in the building known as Trilok Chs, situated at Near Durga Mata Mandir, Katemanivali, Kolvewadi, Kalyan (E) 421306, (hereinafter referred to as "the said flat"). Smt. Savitri Faulaj Joshi has purchased the said flat from Mr. Binu Thomas and Mrs. Sajitha Binu Thomas vide Agreement for Sale dated 09/12/2013, registered with sub registrar office of kalyan-5, under document no. 6376. original chain agreements pertaining to these flat were executed by and between M/s. Anupam Developer, a builder therein & Mr. T. M. Thomas, registered with sub registrar office of kalyan, under document no.5962, & Mr. T.M. Thomas and Mr. Binu Thomas & Mrs. Sajitha Binu Thomas, registered with sub registrar office of kalyan-2, under document no. 1370 along with the share certificate 03 in respect of Flat No.003 have been lost / misplaced by Smt. Savitri Faulaj Joshi at Kalyan (E) and she has lodged a document missing complaint bearing No.1675 dated 14/10/2023 at Kolvewadi Police Station, Kalyan (E). If anyone has or claims any rights, title, or interest in the said flat by way of or under or in the nature of any agreement, license, mortgage, sale, item, gift, trust, mortgage, charges, testamentary rights with memorandum, any judicial order, or any other legal way, should inform the undersigned in writing with documentary evidence within 15 days from the date hereof, failing which such rights, claims, and demands shall be waived and no further claim shall be entertained.

Sd/-  
Date: 16/11/2023 Sachin Satarkar (Advocate)  
1A, Ground Floor, Vimal Chs, M P Road, Vishnu Nagar, Dombivli (W) 421202

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Dr. Perinkulam Parameswaren Ashok alias Dr. P. P. Ashok, was the joint member of Samartha Aishwarya, having joint ownership right, along with his wife Sudha Ashok, in Ownership upto 50% Joint right, title and interest of all that premises being, office bearing No-310, B-wing, on the 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, of the building known as Samartha Aishwarya, admeasuring 49 sq. mtrs. equivalent to 528 sq. ft. along with Share Certificate No- 14, with 10 shares of Rs. 10/- each, having distinction No-201 to 210, for membership of the said society, died on 01-09-2023. His wife Sudha Ashok, being the joint owner and one of the legal heirs, applied to the society for transmission of the joint share of the said deceased in her name. Society proposes to transmit the said shares to the said legal heir.

Society hereby invites claims and objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants / objector or objectors to the transmission of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased Member in the Capital/property of the Society. if no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the Deceased Member in the Capital/property of the Society in such manner as is provided under the Bye-laws of the society. The Claims/objections if any, received by the Society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased Member in the capital/property of the Society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the Bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered Bye-Laws of the Society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the Society/with the Secretary of the Society or Advocate's office between 10 am to 5 pm from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

Adv. Sanjeev Agawane  
B/29, Ashish, 2nd "X" Road,  
Lokhandwala Complex,  
Andheri (w), Mumbai-53  
sanjeevagawane@gmail.com  
Mob - 9820826048  
Date : 16/11/2023 Place : Mumbai

**IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT DINDOSHI**

CRIS & SAN FOODS LLP.  
SUMMARY SUIT No.464 OF 2022  
M/s. CRIS & SAN FOODS LLP,  
having office at L.T. 28/33, Vijay Nagar, Marol Indian Inhabitant, of Mumbai,  
Near Shamrao Vihad Co-Operative Bank Ltd., Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050.  
V/s.  
Mr. NOEL REGIE ANTHONY DILMA,  
Prop. of M/s. Ocean Pearls,  
aged 50 years, Occu: Business,  
Indian Inhabitant, of Mumbai,  
having address at 701, Cas Balanca, 28th Road, Near Shamrao Vihad Co-Operative Bank Ltd., Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050.

**TAKE NOTICE THAT,** Plaintiff will be moved before this Hon'ble Court H.H.J. Shri. A.V. Dhuldhule, Presiding in C.R. No.5, on 05/12/2023 at 11.00 a.m. / 2.45 O Clock, in the afternoon by the abovenamed Plaintiff for the following reliefs.  
a. This Hon'ble Court may please to direct the Defendant to pay amount of Rs. 1,93,389.60 (Rupees : One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine and Sixty Paise Only) to the Plaintiff as per the particulars of claim annexed hereto together with further interest on the aforesaid amount at such rate of interest as this Hon'ble Court may deem think, fit and proper from the date of filing of the suit and thereafter till the realization of the payment with costs of the suit.  
b. The cost of the suit provided for.  
c. Such other any further reliefs be granted to the plaintiff as this Hon'ble Court may deem think, fit and proper.

Dated this 09th day of November, 2023  
For Registrar,  
City Civil Court at  
Dindoshi,  
Bhagwan Mishra & Associate.,  
Shobha Kutir, Inaswadi, Kharodi Village, Marve Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 095.  
Mobile : 92378359 / 7877396337

**Ventura Textiles Limited**

Regd. Office : 121, Midas, Sahar Plaza, J.B.Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059  
CIN : L21091MH1970PLC014865; website : www. venturatextiles.com  
Tel : 022 -2834 4453 , Fax : 022-2835 1974; email: mkt2@venturatextiles.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Yearly Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2.35	35.10	206.81	37.45	1298.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	1382.52	(32.34)	(102.29)	1350.18	(167.69)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	1382.52	(32.34)	(102.29)	1350.18	(167.69)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	1352.52	(32.34)	(102.29)	1320.18	(167.69)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Paid-up share capital	1945.33	1945.33	1945.33	1945.33	1945.33
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2393.54)	(3764.66)
8.	Securities Premium Account					
9.	Net Worth	0.00	0.00	0.00	(448.21)	(1819.33)
10.	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	6.95	(0.17)	(0.53)	6.79	(0.86)

- Note:--
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2023.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and Companies website www.venturatextiles.com
  - Unaudited Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 are based on the information compiled by the management of the Company after making necessary adjustments as per Ind AS and have not been subjected to limited review or audit.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

P.M. Rao  
DIN No.00197973  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14th November, 2023

**TARMAT LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Roman Tarmat Ltd.)

Reg. office.: General A. K. Vaidya Marg, Near Wageshwari Mandir, Off Film City Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400 097. Tel: 2840 2130 / 1180. Fax 2840 0322; Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com; Website: www.tarmatlimited.com CIN : L45203MH1986P1C038535

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended						
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)						
1.	Total Income from operation (net)	2,470.39	2,127.11	2,918.27	4,597.50	6,953.84	14,366.41	2,470.39	2,127.11	2,893.38	4,597.50	6,953.84	14,366.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax	25.15	76.71	88.23	101.86	258.12	728.95	25.15	76.71	88.23	101.86	258.12	728.95
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	28.39	79.95	84.61	108.34	250.93	741.50	28.39	79.95	84.61	108.34	250.93	741.50
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	27.27	78.83	84.61	106.10	250.93	736.98	27.27	78.83	84.61	106.10	250.93	736.98
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42	2,131.42
6.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reverse as at Balance Sheet Date.	11,038.23	11,010.96	10,446.09	11,038.23	10,446.09	10,932.13	11,038.23	11,010.96	10,446.09	11,038.23	10,446.09	10,932.13
7.	Earning per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	Basic :	0.13	0.37	0.40	0.50	1.18	3.57	0.13	0.37	0.40	0.50	1.18	2.37
	Diluted:	0.13	0.37	0.40	0.50	1.18	2.37	0.13	0.37	0.40	0.50	1.18	2.37

- Notes:**
- The above standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
  - The Company is operating in only one segment; accordingly no separate reporting is required.
  - Previous period figures have been re-grouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.

For Tarmat Limited  
Sd/-  
Dilip Varghese  
Managing Director  
DIN No.: 01424196

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14 November, 2023

**DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED**

CIN : L45209MH1985PLC038300  
403, URVASHI, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025.  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
	30 Sep. 2023	30 Sep. 2023	30 June 2022	30 Sep. 2022
Total Income from Operation (NET)	47.02	75.04	136.76	183.78
Net Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before Tax	(62.02)	(4.80)	33.16	(28.86)
Net Profit/Loss for the period after Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	(62.02)	(4.80)	33.16	(28.86)
Equity share capital	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72
Earning per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	(0.06)	(0.05)	0.34	(0.29)
Diluted	(0.06)	(0.05)	0.34	(0.29)

- NOTES:**
- The results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2023.
  - The above results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
  - This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 under Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
  - The format for audited/unaudited financial results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 20, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 05, 2016 Ind AS and schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to the companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
  - Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the company operates only in one segment and the company main object is offshore business.
  - Figures for corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary.
  - During the quarter ended on 30.09.2023 the company has not received any complaint from investors.

For For Duke Offshore Limited  
Sd/-  
AVIK GEORGE DUKE  
Managing Director  
DIN :02613056

PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 14.11.2023

**POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED**

CIN No.:L51900MH1987PLC042092  
Regd. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Nisarg Apartment, Besant Road Vile Parle (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400056  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022
Total Income from operations (net)	(4.02)	(3.21)	(7.47)	(7.47)
Net Profit for the period before Tax & Exceptional Item	(4.02)	(3.21)	(7.47)	(7.47)
Net Profit for the period after Tax & Exceptional Item	(4.02)	(3.21)	(7.47)	(7.47)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				
Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
(a) Basic :	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.06)
(b) Diluted:	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.06)

- Note :-**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14/11/2023
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the company website (www.polytexindia.com).
  - The above financial result have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the statutory Auditor of the Company.
  - Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.
  - Company operates in single business segment

For Polytex India Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Arvind Mujji Kariya  
DIN: 00216112  
(Chairman)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14/11/2023

**GSB FINANCE LTD.**

CIN:L99999MH2001PLC134193  
REGD.OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI -400 001  
TEL.No.2265 7084 / 7185 FAX No.22651814

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTH ENDED 30th September, 2023 (As per schedule III notified by the Ministry of corporate Affairs on October 11, 2018 for Non-Banking Financial Companies)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Month ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations					
	- Interest income	36.60	36.21	33.84	72.81	67.73
	- Dividend income	-	-	-	-	0.00
	- Brokerage and commission	-	-	-	-	-
	- Sale of shares	-	-	46.61	-	191.26
	- Gain on fair value of Financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-
	- Others	161.47	-	161.47	-	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>198.07</b>	<b>36.21</b>	<b>80.44</b>	<b>234.29</b>	<b>258.99</b>
2.	Other income	-	-	-	-	0.17
3.	Total Revenue (1+2)	198.07	36.21	80.44	234.29	259.16
4.	Expenses					
	a) Finance cost	12.07	13.35	10.82	25.42	20.71
	b) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	0.75
	c) Purchase of stock	-	-	17.48	-	164.97
	d) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	-	-	29.13	-	26.29
	e) Employee benefits expenses	13.61	5.40	7.40	19.01	18.65
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.05	0.03	0.14	0.09	0.28
	g) Other expenditure	4.19	5.28	4.45	9.47	9.89
	<b>Total expenses (4)</b>	<b>29.91</b>	<b>24.07</b>	<b>69.41</b>	<b>53.98</b>	<b>240.79</b>
5.	Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	168.16	12.15	11.03	180.31	18.37
6.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit before tax (5-6)	168.16	12.15	11.03	180.31	18.37
8.	Tax Expenses					
	- Current Tax	-17.70	-3.16	-1.43	-20.86	-4.59
	- Income tax for earlier years	-	-	-	-	4.39
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	0.06
	- Transfer to reserve	-	-	-	-	-1.85
9.	Profit For the Period (7-8)	150.46	8.99	9.60	159.45	13.78
10.	Other Comprehensive Income					
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Items that that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9-10)	150.46	8.99	9.60	159.45	13.78
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 10 per share)	600	600	600	600	600
13.	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	599.72	-	-
14.	Earning Per Share (FV of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)					